employee will have available forty (40) hours of vacation time. The 

employee will accrue an additional forty (40) hours in the first six (6) months 

of continuous service following the introductory period.  

b. Years 2 through 4  Eighty (80) Hours 

c. Years 5 through 9  One Hundred Twenty-Five (125) Hours 

d. Years 10 through 14  One Hundred Thirty-Eight (138) Hours 

e. Years 15 through 19  One Hundred Sixty (160) Hours 

f. Years 20 through 24  One Hundred Eighty (180) Hours 

g. Years 25 +   Two Hundred (200) Hours 

All vacation will accrue on a prorated basis using a twenty-six pay period year.